applicable beginning with the 2021‑2022 fiscal year.

(9)	 Grant funds. – Notwithstanding G.S. 143C‑6‑4, State agencies may, with 
approval of the Director of the Budget, spend funds received from grants 
awarded during the current fiscal year that are for less than two million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), do not require State matching funds, 
and will not be used for a capital project. State agencies shall report to the Joint 
Legislative Commission on Governmental Operations, the chairs of the 
Senate Committee on Appropriations/Base Budget, the chairs of the House